503615751 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY P. FUGERE	02/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DL TECHNOLOGY, LLC.	
Street Address:	216 RIVER STREET	
City:	HAVERHILL	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01832	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14972173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-994-4900 Email: mail@omiplaw.com Correspondent Name: ONELLO & MELLO LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BURLINGTON WOODS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRD-001CIPCON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY P. ONELLO, JR.
SIGNATURE: /Anthony P. Onello, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=0001CIPCON2Assignment#page1.tif source=0001CIPCON2Assignment#page2.tif source=0001CIPCON2Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037312 FRAME: 0714 503615751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey P. Fugere, of 10 Brian Street, Sandown, New Hampshire, 03873, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owning rights to the patent applications and Letters Patent listed in Table 1 below (hereinafter "APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS") desires to assign and transfer all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted on said patent applications in the United States and its territorial possessions;

			Table 1	
Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
09/491,615	1-26-00	6,547,167	4-15-03	Fluid Dispense Tips
10/304,576	11-26-02			Fluid Dispense Tips
10/304,349	11-26-02			Fluid Dispense Tips
60/117,201	1-26-99			Fluid Dispense Tips
60/163,938	11-8-99			Fluid Dispense Tips
09/702,522	10-31-00	6,511,301	1-28-03	Fluid Pump and Cartridge
10/038,381	1-4-02			Dispense Tip with Vented Outlets
10/054,084	1-22-02			System and Method for Control of Pluid Dispense Pump
10/295,730	11-15-02			Fluid Pump and Cartridge
60/163,952	11-8-99			Fluid Pump and Cartridge
60/186,783	3-3-00			Fluid Pump and Cartridge
09/572,513	5-17-00	6,299,078	10-9-01	Dispense Tip Adaptor for Fluid Pump
60/231,063	9-8-00			Fluid Pump with Piston Value
60/259,730	1-4-01			Fluid Dispense Tip with Cross Pattern Output
10/424,273	4-28-03			Fluid Dispense Pump with Drip Prevention Mechanism and Method for Controlling the Same
60/376,536	4-29-02			Dispense Pump with Drip Prevention
60/458,528	3-8-03			Dispense Pump with Heated Housing

WHEREAS, DL Technology, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability corporation having a place of business at 216 River Street, Haverhill, Massachusetts, 01832, (and hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", which term shall include its successors and assigns), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS and inventions covered thereby;

Page 1 of 3

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain agreement pursuant to which the ASSIGNOR is transferring all right, title, and interest in, to and under the APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS to the ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreement and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention including but not limited to nonprovisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said applications or such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment being of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application of patent directed thereto may be involved; and ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date or further identification into this assignment if none is indicated on the date of execution of this assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set	t my hand and seal this 5 day of February 2004.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of	Ill Blugar

Before me this July day of Johnson 2004, personally appeared Jeffrey P. Fugere, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

JEAN L. McCANN, Notary Public My Commission Expires August 28, 2009

Page 3 of 3